

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3481/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2006 in ABA No. 824/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SALIM KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitin Talwar, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue Notice.

In the event of his arrest, the petitioner be immediately released

on bail

Judicial to the satisfaction of the arresting officer or to the satisfaction of the Chief

Magistrate, Ghatshila, Distt. East Singhbhum, Jharkhand.

ora)

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Ar

Court Master

Court Master