

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3481/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2006 in ABA No.824/2006

of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SALIM KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and impleadment and office report]

Date: 15/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Talwar, Adv.

Ms. Veena Ashwani Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Ms. Usha, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition has been filed against the refusal to grant

anticipatory bail to the petitioner by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi.

At the time of admission of the Special Leave Petition, i.e., 04th August 2006,

this Court issued notice and passed the following interim order:

"In the event of arrest, the petitioner be immediately released on bail to the satisfaction of the arresting officer or to the satisfaction of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghatshila, Distt. East Singhbhum,

2

Jharkhand."

S.L.P.(Crl.)No.3481 of 2006 (Contd.)

Learned counsel for the State has already entered appearance. The counsel for the parties have informed us that the petitioner has already been

enlarged on bail in compliance with the order passed by this Court on 04th

August 2006. That being the position, we dispose of the Special Leave Petition in terms of the order passed on 04th August 2006.

On leave

(Subhash Chander)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master

